

# SOUTHEAST DIVISION DOG OF THE YEAR AWARD NOMINATION INSTRUCTIONS

#### PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

- Nominations must be typed and submitted on the attached form. Only information requested and provided on the form will be used to evaluate nominees. No other letters, pictures, articles, news clippings, etc. will be considered.
- Each nomination must be based on performance and contributions for the prior (3) calendar years.
- A Pound may submit no more than one nomination for the DDOY Award.
- Each nomination must be signed by the Pound Keeper and Dog Robber, acknowledging the section was approved by the majority vote of the membership.
- Nomination must be submitted no later than 1 March to the Vice Chief Devil Dog PDD Jim Stone at jimsn4@yahoo.com or mailed no later than 1 March to 9 Azure Lane, Greer, SC 29651.
- The 2025 Southeast Division Dog of the Year will be presented at the annual conference in Lafayette, LA oon March 20-22, 2025.

SEDIV encourages Pounds to participate in submitting Division Dog of the Year. This is our most prestigious award.

In the meantime, should your Pound have any questions, comments, or need additional information, please contact Jim Stone @ 864-775-6538



## **SOUTHEAST DIVISION AWARD NOMINATION FORM**

TO: <u>SEDIV Dog of the Year Society</u>

FROM:

NAME AND TITLE

### Part 1: Awardee Information

**D** PDD DD Nominee DPUP Tag Number \_\_\_\_\_

Pound Number and Name

Part 2: Authorization

Nomination for \_\_\_\_\_

Undersigned certify the nominee has been approved by a majority vote of the Pound.

#### **AWARD NOMINATION PAGE 2**

All information needed for your nomination should be placed on this form. No other letters, pictures, articles, news clipping, etc. will be considered.

Offices held in Kennel, Pack, Pound, Detachment, Department, Division, or National:

Committees served on in Kennel, Pack, Pound, Detachment, Department, Division, or National:

Awards received in Kennel, Pack or Pound:

Community Service performed:

### **AWARD NOMINATION PAGE 3**

Justification for the award nomination